- Miniature Size
- Wide Capacitance and Voltage Range
- Tape & Reel for Surface Mount Assembly
- Low ESR
- General Electronic Circuit
General Features
Applications
Part Numbering

Code Description of the code
N Reserved for future use
Code Packaging Type Code Packaging Type
B Bulk F Embossing 13" (10,000EA)
P Bulk Case L Paper 13" (15,000EA)
C Paper 7" O Paper 10"
D Paper 13" (10,000EA) S Embossing 10"
E Embossing 7"
● RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE10
6
● PACKAGING TYPE11
G
eneral C
apacitors
APPEARANCE AND DIMENSION
L
BW
T W
CODE EIA CODE
DIMENSION ( mm )
L W T (MAX) BW
03 0201 0.6 ± 0.03 0.3 ± 0.03 0.33 0.15 ± 0.05
05 0402 1.0 ± 0.05 0.5 ± 0.05 0.55 0.2 +0.15/-0.1
10 0603 1.6 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.9 0.3 ± 0.2
21 0805 2.0 ± 0.1 1.25 ± 0.1 1.35 0.5 +0.2/-0.3
31 1206
3.2 ± 0.15 1.6 ± 0.15 1.40 0.5 +0.2/-0.3
3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.8 0.5 +0.3/-0.3
32 1210
3.2 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.2 2.7
0.6 ± 0.3
3.2 ± 0.4 2.5 ± 0.3 2.8
43 1812 4.5 ± 0.4 3.2 ± 0.3 3.5 0.8 ± 0.3
55 2220 5.7 ± 0.4 5.0 ± 0.4 3.5 1.0 ± 0.3
G
eneral C
apacitors
NO ITEM PERFORMA NCE TEST CONDIT ION
1 Appearance No Abnormal Exterior Appearance Through Microscope(×10)
2
Insulation
Resistance
10,000㏁ or 500㏁ ·㎌ whichever is smaller
Rated Voltage is below 16V ;
10,000㏁ or 100㏁ ·㎌ whichever is smaller
Apply the Rated Voltage For 60 ~ 120 Sec.
3
Withstanding
Voltage
No Dielectric Breakdown or
Mechanical Breakdown
ClassⅠ : 300 % of the Rated Voltage for 1~5 sec.
C lassⅡ :2 50% of the Rated Voltage for 1~5 sec. is applied
with less than 5 0㎃ current
4
Capacita
nce
Class
Ⅰ
Within the specified tolerance
Capacitance Frequency Voltage
≤ 1,000㎊ 1㎒ ±10%
0.5 ~ 5 Vrms
>1,000㎊ 1㎑ ±10%
Class
Ⅱ
Within the specified tolerance
Capacitance Frequency Voltage
≤ 10㎌ 1㎑ ±10% 1.0±0.2Vrms
>10㎌ 120㎐±20% 0.5±0.1Vrms
5 Q
Class